With the kind support of Fafhrrad.de

4\(%,([ ADFC Bicycle Travel Analysis

Methodology and results of the 2021 cycling year

Monitoring and evaluation of cycle tourism routes
Cykelframjandet | November 22", 2022

(‘ Aligemeiner Deutscher

Fahrrad-Club




Methodology




Methodology

Data collection between November and January...
...data analysis between January and March...
...presentation of the results in March

 Aportion of the data is generated through two closed national representative panels; the other
portion is obtained during an open survey published via the ADFC’s communication channels.

 Depending on the panel between 90 and 60 questions
« Handling time between 20 and 30 minutes
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Methodology

2 national online panels Public survey via ADFC channels
Panel 1 ) _Cy_cle: tourists with 2_3_o;e;1i§ht_ o

stays + questions on day trips

Total population:

|

: cycling in general/short Evaluation: 10,269 respondents

| trips/cycling holidays/ Weighting of results

| day trips by bike No skewing of results caused by

| Non-cycle tourists cycling enthusiasts (ADFC members)

____________ : Representative results
Respondents aged 18+
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Types of cycle tourists

Differentiation between day
trippers and cycle tourists

Definition of cycle tourists: Day trippers

»A cycle tourist is someone who
has gone on at least one trip
lasting at least three nights in the
past three years during which
cycling was one of the main
motives.«

Cycle tourist

point-to-point tours
circular tours

min. 3 guest-nights
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Questions - Results
Use of bicycles




General use of bicycles

Use of bicycles in Germany

No, i don't
ride bicycles;
18,1% (22%)

| ride bicycles
occasionally;
47,3% (49%)

Value in brackets = comparative value from 2020

for everyday ways 78,2% (71%)

for tours and holidays 68,3% (58%)

for sport purposes

Purpose of bicycle use in Germany

41,2% (37%)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Bicycle types used for cycling trip

Other; 3,6% (4,5)

Cargo bikes; 0,3%
(new) \

City/town
Road bike; 3,3% (5) bikes; 17,0% (11)

Gravel bike; 4,8%
(new)

Moutain bike;
13,2% (15)

57,9% (64)

Trekking bike;
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Use of e-bikes still growing

Trend Elektrofahrrad

42 % der Radreisenden
nutzen Elektrofahrrader

18 % 23 % 29 % 32 % 42 % -

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

)

Use of e-bikes by cycle tourists © ADFC/april Agency
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Questions — Results
Demand for day trips and cycle tourism




Day trips

Around 41.6 million people went on at least one cycling day trip in 2021 (+ 11 million)

1-5 trips

@=10.6

Of those who went on at least one
cycling day trip, each completed
an average of 10.6 cycling day
trips in 2021.

6-10 trips
1-15 trips

16-20 trips

@ =43 km
Cycling day trips were an average
of 43 km in length.

21-50 trips

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Number of cycling trips

Around 4 million people went on a cycling trip in 2021
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Number of cycling trips © ADFC/april Agentur
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Questions - Results
Planning and motives for cycling trips




Motives for a cycling trip

Cycling trips allow me to see more of the country
and its people.

80,6%

| want to be active while on holiday. 66,5%

52,4% o

Cycling trips are an environmentally friendly way
to travel.

Cycling trips are a good way to do something for

my health. 47,5%

Cycling is safer than other forms of travel during
the pandemic.

Cycling trips are an affordable holiday option.

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Cycle trip planning — important aspects

1% sights/attractions along the route

70% traffic safety (e.g. separate routes with less traffic)

66% route navigability (e.g. route surface and width)

61% cyclist-friendly accommodation

48% gastronomic offers

37% accessibility using public transport

32% easy topography, flat route

30% route’s thematic design

17% challenging topography

13% cycling services along the cycle route, e.g. charging stations, repair/maintenance, bike

hire services
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Questions - Results
Travel behaviour




point-to-point- & circular tours

2021 point-to-point tour
Tourists cycle along a long
ST SO 5 Sterntour distance cycle tour with changing
Radreisende fahren eine Radroute Radreisende erkunden eine Region accomodat|ons

mit wechselnden Unterkinften. von einer festen Unterkunft aus.

Anteil Radreisende Circular tour
Cycle tourists discover a region

%e
o/ 6,7 3 6,4 . .
08,7 ) ovemachiung { i from a defined accomodation
@ 70 Y Kilometer proTag { @ 52
kmn km
@ 7 > Etappen/Radtage ¢ @ 6
Etappen Radtage
bl Y Unterkunft ¢ 9%
spontan wahrend der Reise B spontan wahrend der Reise
Streckentour vs. Sterntour © ADFC/april Agentur
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Accomodation during a cycle trip

Hotel

Guest house 9,6% (16)
Campsite
Private accommodation (e.g. Airbnb) 3,4% (5)
Holiday apartment/house

Other

Relatives/friends

34,4% (33)
m Circular tours

m Point-to-point
tours

0% 25%

50% 75%

The following aspects were particularly
important to cyclists when choosing
accommodation:

location/access (76%)
price-performance ratio (69%)

cyclist-friendly facilities and services
(40%)

85% of cycle tourists were satisfied with the
quality of their accommodation.
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Information

During trip preparation During cycling trips

@Q 82 % Internet research (76 %) 75 % Signage (67 %)
,%%,2 ;14 0/((,j R?Af:;r(;r;endatations from E? 61 % Apps (52 %)
riends 0 )
0 i i 0
E? 41 % Apps (35 %) @Q 58 % Mobile internet research (47%)

[T 41 % Printed cycling maps (42 %) [TH 47 % Printed cycling maps (48 %)

Local signposting continues to gain in
importance. At the same time, the use of apps
continues to grow in popularity.
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Questions — Results
Favoured regions and routes




TOP destinations in 2021

70% of cycle tourists cycled the route/region
for the first time. For 30%, it wasn'’t the first
time they cycled the route/region.

of cycle
tourists spent TOP S abroac ©
: : . 1. Austria (36 %) .
their holidays in 2. ltaly (33 %
Germany 3. France (14 %)
4. Netherlands (11,2 %)
5. Switzerland (11,1 %)
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TOP cycling regions in 2021

Top 10 Radregionen 2021

85% Emsland | Osnabriicker Land
7% Mecklenburgische Ostseekiiste In 2021, the most pOpUlar
Srom region for cycle tourism was
neearnd Osnabricker Land | Emsland |
Grafschaft Bentheim

Mosel-Saar & Ostsee (SH)

Nordseekiste

Mecklenburgische Schweiz/Seenplatte
Allgau

Ostfriesland ‘V $

Spreewald

TOP 10 Radregionen 2021 © ADFC/april Agentur
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TOP long-distance cycle routes in 2021

Top 10 Radrouten 2021

139% Weser-Radweg

123% Elberadweg

In 2021, the Weser Cycle
Route was the most popular
long-distance cycle route

82% MainRadweg

77% Ostseeklisten-Radweg
65% RuhrtalRadweg } 1

50% Altmihltal-Radweg
9% Donauradweg N V\
Rheinradweg / |

Mosel-Radweg

FUnf-Fliisse-Radweg

TOP 10 long-distance cycle routes in 2021 ©
ADFCl/april Agentur
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Satisfaction with the long-distance cycle routes travelled

Weser-Radweg

Elbe Cycle Route

MainRadweg

Baltic Sea Coast Cycle Route (Germany)
Ruhr Valley Cycle Route

AltmuUhltal Cycle Route

Donauradweg

Rhine Cycle Route (Germany)

Mosel Cycle Route (Germany)

Five cycle routes beside rivers

Average rating of 1 (very good) to 6 (insufficient)

4

Monitoring and evaluation of cycle tourism routes

24

i Oadfc



Questions — Results
Outlook for the next year




Outlook for the 2022 cycling year

= 68% of cycle tourists are planning a cycling trip in
2022, 28% are still undecided

O
= Especially those who did a cycle trip in 2021, are Gq%

planning another one in the following year

= 76% are planning a cycling trip in Germany and

26% in Europe.
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DO YOU HAVE QUESTIONS?

9
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Thank you for your attention!

German National Cyclists’ Association
Allgemeiner Deutscher Fahrrad-Club e. V. (ADFC)
MohrenstraRe 69, 10117 Berlin, Germany

Michael Maier

Tel.: +49 30 209 14 98-485
Email: michael.maier@adfc.de
Website: www.adfc.de

Follow us:

fYO e



https://twitter.com/fahrradclub?lang=de
https://www.instagram.com/adfc.de/
https://www.facebook.com/AllgemeinerDeutscherFahrradClub/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCVQ2nAnLoNwA0K8WKvHJwqQ
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